
A Industries:

A.

B.

C.

D.

1.

2.

1. MIDC name: -
CAC units
CC Units

Sub-Regional Office, Sangli

1. MIDC Kupwad, Tal- Mi raj, Dist- Sangli

CAC CC level units

RED (>75 Crs)
RED (25 to 75Cr)

ORANGE (>750 Crs)
ORANGE (250 to 750 Cr)

(Enclose list as Annex la )

2. MIDC name:- 2. MIDC Miraj
CAC units RED (>75 Crs)
CC Units RED (25 to 75Cr)

(Enclose list as Annex 2a )

3. Mini MIDC, Palus, Tal- Palus, Dist- Sangli

CAC Units & CC Units
5. MIDC, Shirala, Tal- Shirala, Dist- Sangli

CAC Units & CC Units
7. MIDC, Kadegaon, Tal- Kadegaon, Dist- Sangli

:- ORANGE (>750Crs) :--

: - 2 ORANGE(250 to 750 Cr) :- -

4. MIDC Palus, Wine Park, Tal- Palus, Dist- Sangli

:-Nil CAC Units & CC Units :-Nil
6. MIDC, Islampur, Tal- Walwa, Dist- Sangli

:-Nil CAC Units & CC Units :-Nil
8. MIDC, Additional Kadegaon,

Tal- Kadegaon, Dist- Sangli
:-Nil CAC Units & CC Units :-Nil

10. Mini MIDC, Kavthemhankal,
Tal- Kavthemhankal, Dist- Sangli

CAC Units & CC Units :-Nil

ORANGE(>750 Crs)

ORANGE(250to750Cr)

(Enclose list as Anne X ]

CAC Units & CC Units
9. MIDC Vita-Weaving Park,

Tal- Khanapur, Dist- Sangli

CAC Units &CC Units :-Nil

11. MIDC Jath, Tal- Jath, Dist- Sangli

CAC Units & CC Units :-Nil
Non MIDC Area

CAC Units RED (>75 Crs) : -14

CC Units RED (25 to 75Cr) : - 22

(Enclose list as Annex 3a and 3b)

Other Activities
1. Construction Projects Nos. :- Nil
2. Mining Nos. :- Nil

3. Ports Nos. :- Nil

4. Health Care Units Nos.(>100 Beds) :-10 Nos.
Common Facilities
CETP :No. :-01

Name Capacity

M/s. Krishna Vally Pvt. Ltd., MIDC Kupwad, Tal- Miraj, Dist- Sangli 1 MLD

Status:- Construction is completed however it is not commissioned because side by villagers have 5

court case and matter is subjudiced .

Common Hazardous Waste Disposal Facility:- -Nil-

Municipal Corporation / A-Class Council:-

1. Corporation: - Sangli Miraj Kupwad city Corporation, Sangli.

Sewage Generation: 52.5 MLD, STP Details: In adequate, MSW Generation:- 5700 MT/M TSDF :- Not

Provided. Consent Status: - Applied, Authorization Status:- Applied

2. A Class Municipal:- --Nil-

Common Bio Medical Waste Treatment :- 02

and Disposal Facility Information submitted

Name Capacity

Surya Central Tratment Facility for Bio Medical Waste.

Plot No. D-60, MIDC Miraj, Tal- Miraj, Dist- Sangli. 321 Kg/day

Dy Commissioner Sangli Miraj Kupwad City Corporation Sangli, 375 Kg/day

At Waddi, Bedag Road, Tal- Miraj, Dist- Sangli.



Sub Regional Office:- Sangli
List of CAC Industries in MIDC Kupwad

(Annex 1 a)
Sr.
No.

1

Industry Name

M/s. Tulsi Casting
And Machining Ltd.

Address

Plot No.-E-2, MIDC,
Kupwad Block.

Type

R35
Foundry
operations

Validy

30.09.2013

Investme
ntin
(Crs.)

239.86

Remarks

Applied for
renewal of
consent up to
31.05.2016
which is
submitted to
HQ through
RO, Kop on
31.08.2013.

List of CC Industries in MIDCMiraj

(Annex 1 b)
Sr.
No.

1

2

Industry Name

M/s. Sahyadri Starch
& Industries Pvt.Ltd.

M/s. Mahabal Metal
Pvt. Ltd

Address

PlotNo.A/6-7-8
MIDC Miraj

Plot No. A-5/1,5/2.
MIDC Miraj

Type

R-46 Starch
Industry

R35
Foundry
operations

Validy

30.06.2014

30.05.2017

Investment
in (Crs.)

56.26

25.0

Remarks



List of CAC Industries Non- MIDC

(Annex 3 a)

Sr.
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

Industry Name

M/s. Udagiri
Sugar and Power
Ltd

M/s. Islampur
Integrated Textile
Park

M/s. Kirloskar
Brothers Ltd

M/s. Kranti
Sahakari Sakhar
Karkhana
Ltd.(Sugar &
cogen)

M/s. Vishwasrao
Naik SSK
Ltd.(Sugar) & Co-
gen

M/s. Bombay
Rayon Fashion
Ltd

Address

Sr. No 586, 87 & 88.
A/P-Bamani, Tal-
Khanapur, Dist-
Sangli
S. No. 905 A/4, 924,
926, 927, 944/2,
946/2, 949/2, A/p-
Peth, Tal - Walwa,
Dist - Sangli.

A/p- Kirloskarwadi,
Tal- Palus, Dist-
Sangli

A/p- Kundal, Tal-
Palus, Dist- Sangli

Yashwantnagar,
Chikhali, Tal-
Shirala, Dist- Sangli

C/o. Islampur
Integrated Textile
Park Pvt. Ltd.
Villege Peth naka,
Islampur, Tal-
Walwa, Dist- Sangli

Type

R74 Sugar
(excluding
Khandsari)

R84 Yarn/
textile
processing
involving any
effluent/
emission
R27 Heavy
engineering
including ship
building (With
investment o

R74 Sugar
(excluding
Khandsari)

R74 Sugar
(excluding
Khandsari)

R84 Yarn/
textile
processing
involving any
effluent/
emission

Validy

31.07.2014

Applied for
first operate

31/05/2014

31.07.2014

Industry has
applied for
renewal of
consent up to
31/07/2014
which is
submitted to
HQ

31.01.2014,

Investme
nt in
(Crs.)
106.3

119.39

150.62

151.99

159.12.

171.53

Remarks

Recoomended
up to
3 1/07/20 13 to
HQ dtd.
18/07/2012

-

-

Discussed in
CAC dtd.
01.02.2014,
SCN is issued,
consent is not
granted

Application
submitted on
01.01.2014
which is
submitted to
HQon
17.02.14.



7

8

9

10

11

M/s. Sonhira
Sahakari Sakhar
Karkhana Ltd
(Sugar)

M/s. Sonhira
Sahakari Sakhar
Karkhana Ltd
(Distillery)

M/s Rajarambapu
Patil SSK Ltd
(Distillaery Unit)

M/s. Rajarambapu
Patil Sahakari SK
Ltd ( Sugar Unit 2
)

Mohanrao Shinde
SSK Ltd,

Mohanrao Kadam
nagar, Wangi, Tal-
Kadegaon, Dist-
Sangli

Mohanrao Kadam
nagar, Wangi, Tal-
Kadegaon, Dist-
Sangli

Rajaramnagar, Tal-
Walwa, Dist- Sangli

A/p- Wategaon, Tal-
Walwa, Dist- Sangli

A/p- Arag, Tal-
Miraj, Dist- Sangli

R74 Sugar
(excluding
Khandsari)

R15 Distillery
including
Fermentation
industry

Rl 5 Distillery
including
Fermentation
industry

R74 Sugar
(excluding
Khandsari)

R74 Sugar
(excluding
Khandsari)

31.07.2014

31.10.2011,

12/31/2013

31.12.2013,

30.11.2014

189.74

15.70

34.51

77.64

80.1

Applied for
renewal of
consent up to
31.08.2014
which is
submitted to
HQ through
RO, Kop on
30.11.2013.

applied for
renewal of
consent up to
31.08.2015
which is
submitted to
HQon
31.01.2014

Applied for
renewal of
consent up to
31.07.2015
which
submitted to
HQon
29.01.2014.



12

13

14

M/s. Rajarambapu
Patil Sahakari SK
Ltd (Sugar Unit 1)

M/s. B.G.Chitale

M/s. Sadguru Sri
Sri Sakhar
Karkhana Ltd

Rajaramnagar, A/p-
Sakharale,Tal-
Walwa, Dist- Sangli

A/P-Bhilawadi stn
Tal-Palus, Dist-
Sangli

S. No. 23 1/232, At-
Rajewadi. Post-
Atpadi, Tal-
Atpadi, Dist-
Sangli

R74 Sugar
(excluding
Khandsari)

R47 Milk
processing and
dairy products
(Integrated
project)

R74 Sugar
(excluding
Khandsari)

31.12.2013,

30/04/2014

30.09.2013,

82.46

84.12

111.62

Applied for
renewal of
consent up to
31.07.2015
which
submitted to
HQon
29.01.2014.

.

Applied for
renewal two
years, in
recent CAC
meeting it is
approved up
to 31.07.2014.

\OQD \V)



List of CC Industries Non- MIDC

(Annex 3 b)
Sr.
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

Industry Name

M/s. Yashwant
Sahakari Glucose
Karkhana Ltd

M/s. Tasgaon Palus
Taluka Sahakari
Sakhar Karkhana
Ltd

M/s. Ashta Liners
PvtLtd

M/s. Paranjape
Autocast Pvt Ltd

M/s. Jolly Board
Limited

M/s. Viraj Alcohols
and Allied
Industries Ltd

Address

Siddheshwar
Nagar, Shirala,
Tal- Shirala, Dist-
Sangli

A/p- Turchi, Tal-
Tasgaon, Dist-
Sangli

Plot No. 334/2 B -
2, Sangli Islampur
Road, Ashta, Tal-
Walwa, Dist-
Sangli

R.S. No-822, H.
No. 3,4, Urun,
Tal- Walwa, Dist-
Sangli

Gat No. 276/1.
A/P-Deshingh,
Tal-
Kavthemhankal,
Dist- Sangli

Gat No. 511 A/P-
Kapari, Tal-
Shirala, Dist-
Sangli

Type

R-46 Starch
Manufacturing

R74 Sugar
(excluding
Khandsari)

R35 Foundry
operations

R21 Ferrous
and Non
ferrous metal
extraction
involving
different

R61 Pulp and
Paper (Paper
manufacturing
with or
without

Rl 5 Distillery
including
Fermentation
industry

Validy

31.01.2014

31.12.2009,

31.05.2014

COU

30.11.2013,

31.08.2014

Investment
in (Crs.)

30.6

30.67

31.16

33.33

34.16

36.57

Remarks

Applied for
renewal

Industry had
applied up to
31.12.2013
which is
submitted to HQ
through RO
Kolhapur on
24.01. 2013. Unit
is not in
operation for
2013-14
crushing season

-

Unit is yet to be
established
Establish
application
forwarded on
30.04.11

Applied for
renewal &
recommended up
to 30.11.2017
submitted to HQ
through RO
Kolhapur on
30.10.2013

_



7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

M/s. Eco Board
Industries Ltd

M/s. Rajarambapu
Patil S Shetimal
Prakriya Karkhana
Maryadit

M/s. Cane Agro
Energy India Ltd.

M/s.Rajarambapu
Patil SSK former
Raje Vijaysinh
Dafale SSK Ltd
(Sugar)

M/s. Ninaidevi
Sahakri Sakhar K
Ltd

M/s. Sinewave
Biomass Power Pvt
Ltd

M/s. Manganga
Sahakari Sakhara
Karkhana Ltd

M/s. Sarvodaya
Sahakari Sakhar
Karkhana Ltd

M/s. Vasantdada
Shetkari
Sah. Sakhar
Karkhana Ltd
(Sugar Unit)

A/P-Jambulwadi,
Tal- Walwa, Dist-
Sangli

Gat No. 207A,
210, Waghwadi,
Tal- Walwa, Dist-
Sangli

At-Raigaon, Post-
Hingaongaon
(BK), Tal-
Kadegaon, Dist-
Sangli

A/p- Tippehalli,
Tal- Jath, Dist-
Sangli

A/P Karangali,
Tal- Shirala, Dist-
Sangli

Gat No. 351,
375, A/p- Tung,
Tal - Miraj, Dist-
Sangli.

Sonarsiddhnagar,
Atpadi. Dist-
Sangli.

A/P-Karandwadi,
Tal- Walwa, Dist-
Sangli

Madhavnagar,
Tal- Miraj, Dist-
Sangli

R61 Pulp and
Paper (Paper
manufacturing
with or
without
R-15
Distillery

R74 Sugar
(excluding
Khandsari)

R74 Sugar
(excluding
Khandsari)

R74 Sugar
(excluding
Khandsari)

R66 Power
Generation
Plants [Except
Wind, Solar
and Mini
Hydel
R74 Sugar
(excluding
Khandsari)

R74 Sugar
(excluding
Khandsari)

R74 Sugar
(excluding
Khandsari)

6/30/2010,

COU

31.12.2013

31.12.2007,

31.12.2002,

30.06.2014

31/12/2013,

12/31/2010

31.12.2013,

37.87

39

43.62

44.25

46.45

47.5

47.76

53.35

57.55

Unit is not in
operation since 3
to 4 years

Unit yet to be
established (C to
E after July 2008

Submitted to HQ
on 04.02.2014

Applied for
renewal up to
31.07.2015
submitted to HQ
on 11. 10.2013

Unit is not in
operation since 3
to 4 years

Applied for
renewal
additional fees
pending.

Applied for
renewal up to
31.12.2014
submitted to HQ
on 29. 12.2012
Not applied for
renewal



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

M/s. Shri
Mahankali Sahakari
Sakhar Karkhana
Ltd.

M/s. Hutatma
Kisan Ahir
Sahakari Sakhar
Karkhana Ltd

M/s. Vasantdada
Shetkari SSK Ltd
(Acetic Acid Plant)

M/s. Vasantdada
Shetkari SSK Ltd
(Distillery)

M/s. Manganga
SSK Ltd
(Disttillery)

M/s. Kirloskar
Ebara Pumps Ltd

M/s Yashwant
Sugar & Power Pvt.
Ltd.,

Rajarambapu
Nagar, Kavthe
Mahankal, Dist-
Sangli

A/p- Walwa, Tal-
Walwa, Dist-
Sangli

Madhavnagar,
Tal- Miraj, Dist-
Sangli

Madhavnagar,
Tal- Miraj, Dist-
Sangli

Sonarsiddhnagar,
Atpadi. Dist-
Sangli.

Savantpur
Vasahat, Near
Kirloskarwadi,
Tal- Palus, Dist-
Sangli

A/p- Nagewadi,
Tal - Khanapur,
Dist - Sangli.

R74 Sugar
(excluding
Khandsari)

R74 Sugar
(excluding
Khandsari)

R05 Basic
Chemicals and
electro
chemicals and
its derivatives
in

Rl 5 Distillery
including
Fermentation
industry

Rl 5 Distillery
including
Fermentation
industry

R27 Heavy
engineering
including ship
building (With
investment o

R74 Sugar
(excluding
Khandsari)

31.07.2014

31.12.2013,

12/31/2008,

31.08.2015

31.12.2013,

30.04.2014.

31.12.2010

60.69

72.14

8.15

8.54 (Total
Capital

Investment
of Sugar,

Distllery &
Acitic Acid
plant 74.24)

9.65

73.97

74

Applied for 3
years in Jan.
2014 Submitted
to HQ on
03.02.2014
Not in operation
since last more
than 6 years.

Applied for
renewal for one
year in Jan. 2014
Processed soon.

Applied up to
31.07.2014.
discussed un CC
dtd. 3 1.01. 2014



List of Construction Projects- (Annex 4)

Sr.
No.

Industry Name Address Type Validy Investment in
(Crs.)

Nil

List of Mining Industries- (Annex 5)

Sr.
No.

Industry Name Address Type Validy Investment in
(Crs.)

Nil

List of Ports- (Annex 6)

Sr.
No.

Industry Name Address Type Validy Investment in
(Crs.)

Nil



List of HCEs above 100 Beds- (Annexure: - X)

Sr. No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List of Bedded Hospitals
Name & Address of Hospital

Bharti Vidyapeeth University Medical
College & hospital. Sangli Miraj road,
Walnleswadi sangli

Loknete Rajarambapu Patil Hospital &
Research Centre. Sangli-Islampur road,
Islampur. Ph.02342225792/93/94

Wanless hospital. Miraj Medical center
Miraj .

Ghatge Multispecility Hospital &Lab Dr
sharad tatyasaheb ghatge 230-40
madhavnagar road, sangli.

Padmbhushan Vasantdada Patil. Go vt.
Hospital. (Civil Hospital) Sangli.

M/s Hon. Annasaheb Dange Ayurved
Medical College, Ashta. Tal-Walwa
Dist-Sangli. Dr. G. H. Jadhav.

Kripamayee Institute Mental
Health. Wanlesswadi, Sangli.

Dr Shivgonda Annappa Kullolli. Kullolli
hospital C.S. No. 8162 near Railway
gate Vishrambag Sangli

Shwas Healthcare Pvt Ltd. Shwas Life
Line Centre. Dr. Anil Madke. Near
Garpir, Civil Hospital road, Sangli.
Govt. Medical Collage & Hospital.
Miraj, Tal- Miraj, Dist- Sangli

No. of
Beds

700

500

500

200

388

150

150

100

100

120

Validity

31.01.2013

31.08.2013

30/04/2013

23.09.2010

28.02.2013

31.03.2011

~

30.06.2015

31.05.2012

28.02.2012

Remark

Applied for renewal up
to 31.01.2016

Applied up to
31.06.2016

Applied up to
30.04.2014

Applied up to
30.09.2015, However
the issued SCN for
refusal of
Authorization vide no.
MPCB/PSO/BMW/B-
4299 dtd. 30.09.2013

Applied for renewal up
to 28.02.20 14

Not applied further
renewal of
authorization after
fallow.
Applied for renewal up
to 3 1.05.2016

Not applied renewal

Applied for renewal
up to 28.02.2013


